Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance Financial Institutions Division https://ndbf.nebraska.gov

This Form is to be used to revoke an election previously made.

1526 K Street, Suite 300 PO Box 95006 Lincoln, NE 68509-5006

Revocation of Election of Loan Officer's License Exemption

Section 21-1770 of the Nebraska Credit Union Act permits a state-chartered credit union, on or after August 24, 2017, to elect for its loan officers to be exempt from the requirement to apply to, and obtain from, the Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, a license to act as a loan officer of the credit union. An election shall remain in effect until and unless the election is revoked by the credit union.

Name of Credit Union:		
Main Office Address:		
Street:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Required Attachments:		
1. A Resolution of the Board of Double of the election of the exemption at page 2 of this Form for the require	tested to by two officer	s of the Board of Directors. See
2. List of all employees of the Cr services for whom Credit Union Lo		
Officer Authorized and Directed to	File Revocation:	
Name:		
Title:		
Telephone:	Email Add	Iress:
ATTESTATION and CERTIFICATIO	N:	
The information attached hereto is I certify that all required Credit Unio within 30 days of the submission o	on Loan Officer's Licens	
Signature of Authorized Officer		Date
NDBF Use Only: Date Received: By:	_ Page 1 of 2	Rev. 06-2024

RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF REVOKING CREDIT UNION

The Board of Directors of			Union Name),
with its main office inand held on	(Ci	ty), Nebraska, at a meetir	ng duly called
and held on	(Date), adopted the fol	lowing Resolution:	
"WHEREAS, Section 21-177 credit union, on or after August 24 requirement to apply to, and obtair license to act as a loan officer of the unless the election is revoked by the	4, 2017, to elect for its n from, the Nebraska D ne Credit Union, with th	s loan officers to be exe Department of Banking ar	mpt from the nd Finance, a
WHEREAS the Board (Date) and loan officers to be exempt from the Department of Banking and Finance directed such election to be filed with	entered into the minut he requirement to app ce, a license to act as a	es of the Credit Union, early to, and obtain from, to loan officer of this Cred	elected for its he Nebraska lit Union, and
WHEREAS the Board of D rescinded and the Credit Union's cunder Section 21-1770 should be re	election of the exempt		
IT IS THEREFORE RESC adopted on officers of this Credit Union under S	(Date), which elected th	ne exemption from the lice	
IT IS FURTHER RESOLVE of this Credit Union is hereby author exemption with the Nebraska Depa of this Credit Union and any persor meet the definition of loan officer Nebraska Department of Banking a Union."	orized and directed to fi artment of Banking and n under contract to perf r under Section 21-17	ile the revocation of the e I Finance, and to cause a form services for this Cred 70 to apply to, and obta	election of the all employees dit Union who ain from, the
The above Resolution has n the minutes of the Revoking Credit		odified and has been dul	y entered into
Signature of Chair/President of the	Board of Directors of R	Revoking Credit Union	Date
Attest: Signature of Witnessing Off	icer of the Board of Dir	ectors of Revoking Credit	t Union Date
NDBF Use Only: Date Received: By:	Page 2 of 2		Rev. 06-2024